The BackPacker Blower UT-08017-L Page 1 of 12

ite@

PARTS LIST

BLOWERS

UTes017L, UTO8083, UTO08111
UTO8103
BP280 (1) UTO8097
BP26175 UTo8101, UTO8122
d25mha UTO8080, UTO8088, UTO08108
HB25155V UTO8088, UTO8120
Yard Sweeper™ UT08081, UTO8082, UTO08106
Yard Swaepar™ Vac ... .UT08118

P/N PSO3D66E




The BackPacker Blower UT-08017-L

BeckPaekar™ .
BRE2ED () ...
BRISITE ...
G2BMNE .1
FEZEIZEY e
Yard Saeper ™ e
Yard Sweaper ™ Vg ..

[22ce)
[25cs)

ENGINE INTERNAL

P——————— e e
Tl
| I
I
I
2=
| I
| I
| I
| e
| |
e
| I
| I
| L
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
e e
NO.|_PART NO. DESCRIFTION QY. TORQUE BPECIFICATIONS
i "_I...IF' 03362 SHORT BLOCEK {Z2Boo} 1 InfLba Nm Requirad
z ||FUP 4136 25 O CYLINDER KIT 1 Lackia
1 UF 03857 EASKET-Cylindar 1 o BEES v BT e 262 Ried
UP 03817 GASKETMuRlar ot Shawr) ; o S8 v BRI ... 262 R
LP DETEQ GASKETHeat Dam (Mot Shown] | 1 S I P
a (Il UP 04345 SCREW, SEMS (17-24 % /4] 3
5 (|[+UPoD7ES 25 OO FISTON & ROD 1
£ ||LuP casze RING-Fistun 1 Warranty Flat Rale
7 |[[FDF o43za CRANKEASE COVER-Stamper] Stesl | 1 Job#  Dasariptien Timathr,
a ||| upoaazs GABKETCrankease * 1 CE20 ... Bhord BCK oo 1D
3 ||LuP o4zes SCREW, BEMS (10-24 « 58} 4 gg;g Elrlllﬂl Eg'?. Rgbulld ’I-g
i v Englre Shroud ... PP
1o UP 03824 TAB-Mala N 1 CB2 ... Crankcase COVEr .vwvwmmimninnn 5
11 P OE702 CAELE-Thratle wilgnition Leads 1
(BackPackar™ , BPS0|, A28 75 BackPackar™ | BRF250
CB20 ... Bhorl Bkck (BeckPecker™) ..o 1.3
12 | UPD4zBA CABLE BR'I‘E“ET ! CE1D..... Parflel Eng. Rebulld [BeckPacker™] ... 1.2
(Backacker™, BRES0I, BPES173) CA1E ... Lead Wire {HarkPader™) ..o ... &
13 P 03802 SCREW-Threed Form, (#8 K 1/2" 3
14 P 03200 SCREW-Thread Form, (#1710 X 3737 1
1% P Qg5 SHROUD 1
WP Q87 7S SHROUD-Flocked (BP2EQ1 1

*  Alag neluded wikh Cylinder Kiis,
2 L2000, John Deere Consumer Preducts, Ine.

120D

Page 2 of 12



The BackPacker Blower UT-08017-L

1152000

BackPacker™ .......coue.
A5vEE

.. (25aa)

(2602) IGNITION with ROTOR

Page 3 of 12

8P253 1) . (256
BRZSYFE . oeee (2502
d25MMA ... coee. (252
HEZETEEV i (500
Yard Swwapar™ ... ... (28cc]
Yard Swaeper™ Vag .. (38cg)
7
by
NO. | PART NO. CESCRIPTION ary)
G WP D37Ed IGNITION KIT w/ Medule 1
1 UF g3pes TERMIMAL-HI-Tarslen 1
2 P O3ER3 SPARK PLUG (ROJ-TF) 1
k| UP QB7az CABLE-THrotte wiigntian Laads 1
(BackPacker™ | BF25C(, BF25175)
9q UF Q3BRE SCREW-Thraad Form. [B-32 % 19 2
] LIP 9300 RETOR & STARTER PAWLE 1
B UF DIBRE WASHER-Flat 1
T UF O3BS4 SFACER-Fan 1

TORGQUE SFECIFICATIONS

I{an InfLba Hm Required
Mo, LoctHa
T 120-180 00 882003

Ao BB 3248 G, 242 Blus

Warrenfy Flal Refa

Jaoh® Dencripflen Timashr.
FATY . Solld State Ianon e F
Fa11.... Solld Sate gnilon {BeckPacker™) ... B




The BackPacker Blower UT-08017-L

ARvIS
BRZ54 {1} .
BPR25174
d25mba ..
HEZEIEEY v,

BackPackar™ . (2500
. 280
e [R50

.- [28ee]
o [RGEE]

o (2EEE]
. (25ec)
(28ec)

Yard Sweeper™
Yend Sweener™ VeG ..

Dl
I | L e i ==
Eiﬁﬁ#ll

G0N £
S

T

o

MUFFLER and AIR CLEANER

rF ="
* Gea Englne Intarnal

pega.

7

—
n

/~

s
L _

* Alsp included with Shorl block & Cyinder Kits.

dq

M
h“"‘-\l
I
I
I
|
~. | |
~ 11 |
— e ——d
NO.[ PART NO. DESCRIFTION Qry. TORQUE SRECIFICATIONS
A =P D448 MLUFFLER -Cormpleta 1 IEan In/Lbe Mm Requirsd
1 UP 3802 SCREW-Strnes Hen Hel, (1024 £ 21727 | 2 Ho. Loedifa
z UP D380 MUFFLER COVER 1 f o AOED L 4558
3 UF C2813 WASHER-InsUlatlg 1 gg:gg g'ﬂ'g
‘ UF Dasa WASHER-F lak 1 L
5 LF 03874 SPRING-Compreatsisn 1
B UF D428 CEFLECT DR -hwiffar 1 Warranty Flat Rate
T UF Ca8a0 SPACER-Muffller 2 Jot¥  Dascription TTrraihr,
a Up cas1s ECREEMN-Spark Arrealor 1 CEE T Y
| LUP CagTR PLATE-Ralrforcing 1 CFdz o All Flter GownBody oo 2
m LR 043405 BODY-Muer 1
11 L UF 03a1r GASKETMuler * 1
12 UP D3aES NUT-Hek f10-243 2
o | [FuUP caotl AR FILTER KIT 1
13 UP Dani2 AR FILTER 1
14 | WP 03860 SCREW-Thd, Form, (#8-16 » 3/4"] 2

11182000

Page 4 of 12



The BackPacker Blower UT-08017-L Page 5 of 12

CARBURETOR and FUEL TANK BECKPSEkS™ .......... (250¢)

BEVAS . ... [eSsc)

EPER ). s [2520)
BR2RPE oo (2Bee]
L2EMhE e [2GEE)
HEZEIEEV v saramn, (255E]
Yard Sweeper™ ... (28cc)

Yard Sweeper™ Vae .. (2560)

NQ. PART ND. | DESCRIPTION oty TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS
F | [+ UP o136 FUEL TAMK KIT 1 Hen InfLbs Nm Ragulred
1 UP 04708 FUEL CAP [ 1 54" Opening) 1 '1“4; — — Logtie
2 || URa3sol BUMPER-Rubber 3 W ... 40-8C ... 4556 ... 262 Aed
3 LP Q36825 TUBING-Rubber (&"] 1
4 LUP Q3g?1 FUEL FILTER 1
5 LP Q3905 TUBING-Rubbar (") 2 Warranty Flat Rats
B LP Od3fh Fiilng, Inle (small for 2.%nm 10 fusl Ins]{ 1 JIoh® Dencripfion TImas'hr.
UP 03831 Fing, Inlet {large for amm |0 fuslline] | 1
7 || vPasme | NSULATION-Tubing 1 SFi " Carunstarapises " 3
2 UR g3813 CLAMP 1 CF{2 ... Fusl UnefFuel Ratum . 3
UP A4335 GASKET-Crankoace [Nat shawn) i CFfT ... I‘u'lanlfnld |
UF fd745 SCREW, Serhs (10-24 55 4 FFA4 ... PrimarBulb ................. .8
L et Strar]
-] « UP Q10 CAREBURETOR KIT 1
g UP Q3018 GASKET-Carburetor * 1
10 | _UP a2pd3 LEVER-Choke (Wialtro WT4 18488 | 1
B | [FUPgpesz CARBURETOR KIT 1
[BackPacker™, BPFES0l, BP25175)
g UP Q3016 GASKET-Carburetor * 1
10 | L_UP 03545 LEVER-Chcke (Mfalbro WT413WT485) [ 1
11 LUP Q&aTag GASKET-Hest Dam * 1
12 UP Q4131 SCREW-Thread Form, [10-24 x 1™ Z
12 UPJ4348 | HEAT D&M 1
14 UR 3140 | SCREW SEMS (1G-24 & 1.770) 2

112000

+ Ao reluded with Cylinder Kifa,



The BackPacker Blower UT-08017-L

BoekPaoker™ ..
BEV2E ...
Br250 {) ..
BP2SYFE .
S25mha .,
HEZEIGEY s
Yand Smapﬂr’“"

Yand Sweepar™ Vaa (28ec)

v [R50
.- [28ee]
o [RGEE]

{2520
f25:0)

(258
- [28EC)

STARTER

MO  PART NO. DESCRIPTION oTY.
1 P Q3860 LATECH-Throttle 1
2 UF 03811 SPRING-Threttle Latch 1
| UP 03T4R TRIGGER-Throttle 1
q P Q3p03 LEVER-Throttle 1
5 P 93406 SCREW-Thread Famm, (10-24 X 3147 4
B UF Q3BEs FCREW-Thread Fomm, (#70 X 1 58" 1
E |[*UP o8TE2 YOLUTE HOUSING & ETARTER 1
7 P Q3gz2z2 KIT-Seallng 1
B P Q4278 PLATE-Rotar 1
g UP 03B SCREW-Thraad Farrm, (4B X 138" 1
o P 0302E GRIP-Starter (e kw) 1
R Q4276 GRIF-Stariar [Black) 1
1 P Q310 BUSHIMG-Starter 1
12 P Q3BDE GUIDE-Swarter Rope 1
13 P 0317 SPRING & CONTAINER 1
14 P 04340 PULLEY-Etarier 1
15 IF Q3818 BRACKET Retgining 4
16 P Q3B87 SCREW-Thread Farm. {#10 ¥ 127 2
17 |JP o381 ROPE-Starter 1
18 P Q3BT SCREW.PHI. Hd. [B-32 X 518" 1
1g JF Q3B03 SCREW.Thread Farmm, (10-24 ¥ 347 &

TORGQUE BPECIFICATIONE

|ban IniLb= Wm Regulrad
Locille
L ESEQ ... B2ER
... 20-M L ]
B2 v B4
... o040 L. U X
wenns B3 wers 2o BG4
-1 | .. .|
Warranty Flat Rals
Job#  Dasorlptilen Timathr.
GF18 ... Thratles Trigger... )
G140 ... Starler Assy ... B
CB18 ... Volute Hsg. Inner..... T
FO20 ... Handle RepIEse wouninunmminmminn o8
BackPackar™ [ BP0
@10 ... Sierler Azay {Hackpackar™] . BRI
CDiA . Vaoluts Hag. Inmar tElnd:pankarm] 8
EF15 ... Thratle CablafTrigaar [Eanlq:adcar"”-] 5

112000

Page 6 of 12



The BackPacker Blower UT-08017-L

BackPecRer™ ..

BRZE0 (1) vvvervserserion
BREASYFE o

w lere)

{2&rc)
]

PART NO.

DEBCAIPTION

2

= W b

D —~

11
12
18
14
18
14

11200

LP aeze
LP (408
UP 0B854
LIF 03%30
LIF 02825

LIF QG865
« LIF Q2851

EdF‘ QBTI0
P 0304
1 LR 06613
UF OBESE
LIF 0Bge2
LI 0B854
LIF OBE5S

LIF OBe5e
LIF oB&Re

HARNESE-Shouldar
F R E-Blower
FAD-Fgam
OLIP-Push
VIBRATION [EGLATOR
[One Included In #5 kK]
VIBRATICN ISOLATOR KIT
WOLUTE HOUSING KIT
BLOWER WAC GRILLE KIT
SCREW-Threed Form. (#8 X 3/8%
ACCESS DOCR KIT
SCREW-Thread Ralllng (#1090 K 6R%
SCREW.Thread Form, (#8 X 124
MUT-Hex [3/8-24]
WS HER-Ballvilla (28]
WASHER-Flat
BLOWER FAN KIT

h R — —= k2

B e . R )

BACK PACK, TUBE KIT & HANDLE

TORGQGUE SPECIFICATIONS

co& Fen, Blawsr..............
COz4 GrllCover ...

cofr Wolube Heg (Cular] ...

[1en | L b Men Raculrac
Mo Locllis
B B2 B4
Mo f0-20 . 1.1-2.3
12 e B2 B-1.4
14 ... 1180 . 14717 D
Yarranty Flat Rats
Jobd Deacripflan Tima'hr.
T

7
Cs1e Backpack Framefira Stand .......... .3

Page 7 of 12



The BackPacker Blower UT-08017-L

10

TUBES

BackPgower™ ., (UTOACTTL & UITOA0AI;

BRIFTFE L UTORTEY, LTOAYaAs)

BackPacker™ .. (UTO8T 1T before SN MSOBSI001)
BEZEO (T) oo, (UTOAOHT botors SN MBOSSIG0T)

NO.| PART NO. CESCRIPTIGN QY.
1 P GESR2 BLOWER TLBE KIT 1
2 UP D581 CLAMP Fy
3 |[*UP 57 HANDLE & SWITCH KIT 1
4 P DE7B2 CABLE -Throttle w! Igniflon Leads 1
B UP G3833 SWITCH 1
il LUP 4300 HAMNDLE-CGontral [RIght) 1
7 UP 4307 HAMDLE-Cartred Lak] 1
B| UFCIEEE MUT - wing [10-24) 1
B UP Q4348 TRIGGER 1

10 UP DEmad LATCH-Triggear 1
i UP DzaB2 BOLTRil Nack, Rnd, Hd, (10-24 X 287 | 1
12 UP Cazac SCREW-Thread Form, §10-14 X 3/47) 2
12 UP oza1g¢ CLAMP [#47) 1
L) UP DR} BEL LEWNS -Plasli: 1
15 UP 4569 CABLE-Tia 1
16 UF ou2B? ELBCW-Curved 1

TORQUE SFECIFICATIONS

i} Il b M Raquired
Mo, Logilia
T2 e 2020 i, 2,324

Wamanty Fief Rafa
Jabd Daszcripllan Timea/hr.
FA17 ... lgn.Swilchilead ... ... 3
CFE1 ... Pielol Grp BEEy. . ]
CF13... Throtte Cabl ..., 5
COO5 ... TubsE .. B
CATE... LesdWire.....coennennannannnn (B

NOTE: Hos Page B for part numbare far Yolute Housing & Grille Kils.

112000

Page 8 of 12



The BackPacker Blower UT-08017-L

T1E200D

TUBES

Page 9 of 12

BackPackar™ _{UTOBT17 after S/ MBDS79454)
BEZS0 () ... (UTES08T afier SA) MENS78493)

NO.| PAAT WO DESCRIPTICN Ty,
1 UP 05582 BLOWER TUBE KIT 1
F UP 03821 CLAMP 2
3 |[TUP 03724 HAMOLE & SWITCH KIT 1
4 UP 08782 CABLE-Threitle w Ignition Lesds 1
5 || upozE23 EWITEH 1
& || UP 04300 HANDLE-Contral (Rlght) 1
7 UP 04301 HAMDLE-Corred (Ledft] 1
a | UP 02806 NUT - Wing {10-24) 1
g | UPD4348 TRIGGER 1

9| UP 03908 LATCH-Trlgget 1
11| UP 03882 BOLT-Rib Neck, Red, Hd, (10-24 X 781 | 1
12 | UP 03800 SCREW-Thraad Farrn, {10-14 % 3/4% 2
13| UPOzE7E CLANMP [#B87) 1
14 | UP 03E27 BELL DWS-Plastis 1
1% | UP 04588 CABLE Tia 1
16 | UP 04287 EL BOW-CLrved 1

TORGQUE 3FECIFICATIONS

i)y} InfLba Mm Required
Heg, haslie
12 e 2030 i 88254

Warranty Flat Rale

Joba Desoriptlon Timathr.
FaAT ... lgn SwitehLaad. .....oonininininin, 8
GF21..  Phid Grip Ay, .. -
CF15... Theote Cable.... -
coas ... Tubes........ .3

MOTE: Sae Pagse B lor part numbem 1or Yolute Housing & Grilla Kita,

11



The BackPacker Blower UT-08017-L

12

BackPackar™ ... ... {28c;5)
wn fE0GL)
e {230C)
o {2300)
.. {852E)
.. {5ae)

TUBES - ACCESSORIES

Yot Swasper™ Vad

. {25ce)
{250c)

NQ.|  PART NOQ. DESCRIFTION arTy.
1|~ & 02514 & | GUTTER MAINTEMANCE KIT 1
[All Handheld Modals)
2 UPF Q8830 FULL ELBOW 1
2 UF QLE1H STRAIGHT TUBE 3
4 UF Q048838 LUPPER ELBCAY & SWIVEL ADAFTER | 1
5 UF 3821 CLAMP wiFasterars 1
<1 UF Q8835 SAFETY GLASSES-Claar 1
7 |[FUP 04152 VACUUM KIT 1
[Yard Ewaspar™, d25mha, BBV2S,
HB25166Y)
8 UF O4548 LEAF BAG 1
= UP QaTos VACUUM TUBE KIT w/f Dacal 1
10 UP OiB34 TAB-Male 1
ik UFP Qa7zi HARMESE-S houlder 1
12 UF 1823 LEAD-Graung 1
13 UF OIB1E HAMDLE 1
14 UF Q18498 SCREW 1
18 | A& OIB7E A g CaW 1 144 Eallon
16 UP O5838 EAR PLUGE
17 UF 08835 SAFETY ELASSES-Clear
18 |z o EXACT MIX™ Cil - 1 pint {50:1)
18 08581 EXACT MIX™ [0l - 2.8 az. (80:1)
20 Up Q&8T7H GOGEGLES
21 UF a765 EAR FROTECTORS

Inelda Blevar,

11782000

Page 10 of 12



The BackPacker Blower UT-08017-L Page 11 of 12

NOTES

1107200

13



The BackPacker Blower UT-08017-L Page 12 of 12

For produet Infarmatlon, {azhnlcal halp, dealar locatlons or pads ordadng Infarmatian vialf our wabelts ab:
www.homaliis.com.

John Daara Canaumar Pradunts, Ino.
PO, Box T047
Charlota, NS 28241
Lel: USA only - 1-300-242-4672 { faw: 1-704-588-0028

John Daare Gonsumer Products Limited
Fradults Cansommataurs Jahn Dasrw Limitda
T350-5084h Averue
Lachine, Quabec, Canada HAT 315
tel: Canada only - 1-800-383-5715  flax: Canada anly - T-800-B65-T588

John Daers Consumar Praduots Europs B\
Haverstraat 24
2153 GB Mlguw Yannep
The Metherlands
tel: +37-252-687342 f fax: +37-252-687503

John Dewrw Conaumar Produots EARL
Rua du Paradls - BP 231 - Ormes
45144 Salnt-Jean-0O8-La-Ruelle
Cade, Franca
kel 33-23-974-2630  faw; 33-23-B70-0279

John Deats Limited
AN, OCH 671 725
TEE-170 Magresium Drive
Crestmesd, Gueensland 4132
Australla
bal: 61.7-3802-3222 [ fax: 61-7-2803-G5E5

1162000

John Deere Consumer Products, Inc.



